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TomMinshull
James Kovacs
lan Salisbury
Lee Dunn
Jamie Loxam
Malcolm Fowler
Jonny Holt
Michael Hunt
Alex Young
JimPendrill
Chris Leigh
PhilWest

Alec Beaney
David Howlett
Jason Dunkerley
Billy Martin
TomWild
PhilNichol

Mike Halman
Rob Downs
Joe Bailey

Tim Taylor
Jonathon Walsh
Mark Roberts
Tom McGaff
Richard Byers
Tom Grundy
Ross Wilson
Richard Watson
Liam Bartlett
Gavin Browne
Gary Matthews
Michael Flatley
Des Gibbons
Andrew Clague
Kevin Garner
James Bleakley
Dave Garner
TimJohns

Nick Burke
RobPemberton
Stuart Parrott

David Safranauskas

Darren Moran
lanWhite

James Corden
Andy Skitt
Vinny Booth
Chris Brobin
Peter Wood
Daniel Ansell
Adrian Nutter
Len Best

Dave Rudd
Steven Robinson
James Williams
Marcus Gregory
MattBigley
Steve Doxey
David Livingstone
Mark Norton
John Mooney
Maurice Collins
David Marsh
Rob Marsh
DanielMcParland
Paul Barrett

Jim Crehan
Louis Humphries
Rick Smith
Dominic Partridge
Tony Jolly
RayEagle
NeilWalker

Mark Evans
PaulMannion
Steve Dempsey
James Corrigan
Paul Calderbank
Peter Johnson
Steve Tate

Dave Keeling
Raph Murray
BillHeaton

Cat/Pos

Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Boggart Hole Clough on Sunday 16th November 2008
Senior Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Trafford Athletic Club
Salford Harriers
Trafford Athletic Club
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Stockport Harriers & Ac
V45 1 Wimslow Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Jun 1 Trafford Athletic Club
Wilmslow Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Salford Harriers
Jun 2 West Cheshire Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
V40 2 WimslowRunning Club
Salford Harriers
V45 2 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Mantriathlon

V40

RN

V50 1 WimslowRunning Club

V40 3 Trafford Athletic Club

Jun 3 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester

Jun 4 Manchester Harriers & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

V45 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac

V40 4 Altrincham & District Ac

V40 5 West Cheshire Athletic Club

V40 6 Stockport Harriers & Ac
Trafford Athletic Club

V40 7 Manchester Ymca Harriers

V40 8 Mantriathlon

V40 9 Altrincham & District Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
V45 4 Wimslow Running Club
V40 10 Trafford Athletic Club
Salford Harriers
V45 5 St Helens Sutton Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
V45 6 Trafford Athletic Club
Mantriathlon
V50 2 Middleton Harriers Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & Ac
V55 1 Stockport Harriers & Ac
V45 7 Altrincham & District Ac
V45 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V45 9 Swinton Running Club
Altrincham & District Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
V45 10 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V45 11 St Helens Sutton Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
St Helens Sutton Ac
Mantriathlon
Sale Harriers Manchester
V50 3 StHelens Sutton Ac
Jun 5 West Cheshire Athletic Club
V55 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Jun 6 Stockport Harriers & Ac
Mantriathlon
V50 4 WimslowRunning Club
Altrincham & District Ac
V45 12 Trafford Athletic Club
V40 11 Trafford Athletic Club
V45 13 Wimslow Running Club
Belle Vue Racers
V45 14 Sale Harriers Manchester
V40 12 St Helens Sutton Ac
V45 15 St Helens Sutton Ac
V45 16 Trafford Athletic Club
V50 5 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V40 13 Wilmslow Running Club

Time
34:52
36:02
36:16
36:24
36:32
36:49
36:52
37:14
37:17
37:21
37:48
38:01
38:10
38:14
38:16
38:31
38:35
38:44
38:53
38:53
38:57
39:.02
39:10
39:13
39:22
39:28
39:37
39:43
39:56
40:04
40:09
40:14
40:17
40:19
40:27
40:29
40:33
40:35
40:41
40:45
40:47
40:48
40:53
40:54
40:55
40:56
40:56
40:57
41:01
41:03
41:06
41:22
41:26
41:34
41:36
41:38
41:40
41:43
41:54
42:01
42:05
42:06
42:08
42:11
42:12
42:13
42:14
42:14
42:15
42:19
42:20
42:30
42:43
42:44
42:45
42:46
42:47
42:52
42:56
42:59
43:01
43:03
43:05
43:08

167
168

Mark Bale

Chris Bentley
Rob Harper
Steven Worthington
Paul Connolly
Philip Garside
Chris Dawson
Graham Marsland
David Ainsworth
Paul Knowles
Duncan Drasdo
David Henshaw
Brian Mullan
PaulDalton
Dave Telford
Gary Willcock
Stephen Cocker
EddieGilligan
Bill Fox

Robert Wilson
Barry Blyth
Mike Cooper
Francis Day
PhilipHolmes
Dominic Scott
Michael Hibbert
Frank Cordingley
Brian McCourbey
David Jury
David Southern
John Murray
Paul Schofield
lan Smallwood
NigelSedman
Sean Cordell
Mark Messenger
Richard Thomas
Derek Hughes
Elton Davies
Jeff Norman
Liam Browne
Denis Wharton
Dave Carrington
Matthew Wade
Jonathan Sacks
Dave Shaw
Chris Lomax
Pat Byme

David Hudson
Phil Jacques
GavinMendham
Timothy Rainey
Tim Edwards
Paul Kenny

lan Jones
Gareth Trimble
lan Haybumn
Chris Holden
Sean Walsh
Mike Jones
Steve Bunyan

Andrew Hartshorne

Andrew Cole
Robert Taylor
Gareth Simpson
James O’Connor
John Battersby
Shane Wolstencroft
Chris Bratt

Gary Coxson
Steve Webb
Steve Matkin
Paul Rutherford
Michael Symons
Lee Whitley
Steve Symons
Jerry Smith

Tony Faulkner
RobinBeaumont
Ged Carney
Alan Littler

Tom Snaith
Geoff Gilbert
FechinMcCormick

graham@race-results.co.uk

Wilmslow Running Club
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Mantriathlon
Mantriathlon
Salford Metropolitan Ac
V55 3 Swinton Running Club
Salford Harriers
V40 14 Stockport Harriers & Ac
V45 17 Altrincham & District Ac
V45 18 Altrincham & District Ac
V40 15 Trafford Athletic Club
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Mantriathlon
V40 16 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V60 1 Altrincham & District Ac
V45 19 Manchester Ymca Harriers
Jun 7 Trafford Athletic Club
V45 20 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 6 Sale Harriers Manchester
V40 17 Mantriathlon
V60 2 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V45 21 Wimslow Running Club
V55 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 7 Manchester Harriers & Ac
Jun 8 Altrincham & District Ac
V40 18 Manchester Harriers & Ac
V45 22 Sale Harriers Manchester
Swinton Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club
V50 8 Altrincham & District Ac
V40 19 Mantriathlon
V40 20 Mantriathlon
V45 23 Wilmslow Running Club
V40 21 Belle Vue Racers
V40 22 Salford Harriers
V40 23 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V45 24 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V45 25 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
V60 3 Altrincham & District Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 9 StHelens Sutton Ac
V50 10 Altrincham & District Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Salford Harriers
V40 24 Salford Harriers
V40 25 Swinton Running Club
V45 26 Middleton Harriers Ac
Salford Harriers
V40 26 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V55 5 Wimslow Running Club
V40 27 Sale Harriers Manchester
V40 28 Stockport Harriers & Ac
V45 27 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Mantriathlon
Wilmslow Running Club
V40 29 St Helens Sutton Ac
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
V40 30 Mantriathlon
V50 11 Altrincham & District Ac
Belle Vue Racers
Jun 9 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 31 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V55 6 Stockport Harriers & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
V50 12 Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan Ac
V40 32 Sale Harriers Manchester
V50 13 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Belle Vue Racers
V45 28 Stockport Harriers & Ac
V40 33 Swinton Running Club
V40 34 Manchester Ymca Harriers
Jun 10 Sale Harriers Manchester
V40 35 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 14 Sale Harriers Manchester
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 36 Trafford Athletic Club
V45 29 Belle Vue Racers
Jun 11 West Cheshire Athletic Club
V40 37 Belle Vue Racers
V55 7 Wimslow Running Club
V55 8 Sale Harriers Manchester

ort

Spsaft

43:10
43:15
43:19
43:20
43:21
43:27
43:33
43:34
43:35
43:37
43:41
43:42
43:43
43:43
43:45
43:46
43:47
43:48
43:52
43:54
43:56
43:59
44:01
44:10
44:11
44:15
44:18
44:20
44:21
44:23
44:25
44:28
44:33
44:38
44:40
44:41
44:47
44:49
44:58
45:07
45:12
45:19
45:22
45:25
45:26
45:29
45:44
45:50
45:57
46:06
46:14
46:18
46:19
46:21
46:22
46:32
46:39
46:51
47:00
47:02
4712
47:18
47:24
47:32
47:40
48:08
48:12
48:29
48:34
48:35
48:39
48:40
48:41
48:42
48:43
48:45
48:46
49:01
49:03
49:06
49:07
49:09
49:25
49:26



169 Dave Hough V55 9 West Cheshire Athletic Club
170 Rob Gray Mantriathlon

171 MarkHadfield Middleton Harriers Ac

172 Jack Camey V50 15 Salford Metropolitan Ac
173 MichaelCunningham V60 4 Manchester Harriers & Ac
174 MarkWheelton V45 30 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
175 DanielBamber E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
176 $John Purdy V40 38 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
177 $Darren Riley V40 39 Unattached

178 ColinRathbone V60 5 Vale Royal Ac

179 TommyDaniels V60 6 Salford Harriers

180 Anthony Ward
181 Mike Wharton
182 Mark Wallwork
183 Chris Jones

184 NigelOldham
185 lanWelsh

186 Andy Chalmers
187 DanielHarle

188 Andy Schofield
189 Andrew Evans
190 $PaulBates

191 Roland Bowness
192 Stefan Schumacher
193 Stuart Mairs

1 Trafford Athletic Club

2 Wilmslow Running Club

3 Salford Harriers

4 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac

5 Stockport Harriers & Ac

6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
7 Altrincham & District Ac

8 Trafford Athletic Club ‘B’

9 Sale Harriers Manchester

10 Mantriathlon

11 StHelens Sutton Ac

12 Manchester Ymca Harriers
13 Wilmslow Running Club ‘B’

14 Manchester Harriers & Ac

15 Altrincham & DistrictAc ‘B’
16 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac ‘B’
17 Mantriathlon B

18 West Cheshire Athletic Club

19 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’

20 Swinton Running Club

21 Middleton Harriers Ac

22 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’
23 Salford Harriers B

24 Stockport Harriers & Ac ‘B’
25 Belle Vue Racers

26 Salford Metropolitan Ac

V45 31

V45 32
V40 40

V45 33
V45 34
V45 35

V60 7
V50 16

Stockport Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Mantriathlon

Mantriathlon

Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Unattached

Salford Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Salford Metropolitan Ac

49:33
49:46
50:05
50:10
50:11
50:13
50:22
50:25
50:32
50:34
50:39
50:40
50:41
50:43
51:24
51:35
51:37
51:39
52:06
52:32
52:34
52:49
53:21
53:30
53:32

194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
2156
216
217

Dave Wood V45 36
JohnPickup V45 37
MarkHulme V50 17

Howard Bamber V50 18

Paddy Farrelly V50 19
Steve McCall V45 38
John Davies

AlanRomagnolo V40 41
David Shoesmith V5510
Andy Brigg

Barry Guy V55 11
$Stuart Shears

Tony Houghton V45 39
Colin Timpson V60 9
Neil Atherton V45 40
JamesLambe V45 41
David Okopochini V4042
Stevelngham V50 20
Chris Johnson V60 10
JonParamor V5512
Kevin Egerton V5513
Bob Horrocks V60 11
Tony Thackery V60 12
Andy Smith

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

39 — 1 TomMinshull 3 lanSalisbury 7 Jonny Holt 8 MichaelHunt

122 — 6 MalcomFowler 10 JimPendrill 19 MikeHalman 20 RobDowns

151 — 2 JamesKovacs 12 PhilWest 16 BillyMartin 21 JoeBailey

214 — 17  TomWild 22 TimTaylor 27 TomGrundy 28 RossWilson

215 — 5 JamieLoxam 23 JonathonWalsh 36 KevinGamer 46 JamesCorden

260 — 15 JasonDunkerley 31 GavinBrowne 32 GaryMatthews 55 StevenRobinson 57
267 — 18 PhilNichol 34 DesGibbons 40 NickBurke 54 DaveRudd

280 — 26 RichardByers 37 JamesBleakley 43 DavidSafranauskas48VinnyBooth

294 — 14 DavidHowlett 29 RichardWatson 41 RobPemberton 64 DavidMarsh

337 — 24 MarkRoberts 39 TimJohns 49 ChrisBrobin 66 DanielMcParland 72 Tony Jolly
402 — 45 lanWhite 63 MauriceCollins 65 RobMarsh 68 JimCrehan

530 — 4 LeeDumn 38 DaveGamer 100 GaryWillcock 102 EddieGiligan

542 — 73 RayEagle 77 SteveDempsey 84 BillHeaton 85 MarkBale

564 — 30 LiamBartlett 47 Andy Skitt 96 DavidHenshaw 108 PhilipHolmes

583 — 74 NeilWalker 93 DavidAinsworth 94 PaulkKnowles 99 DaveTelford

657 — 83 RaphMuray 86 ChrisBentley 105 BarmryBlyth 120 MarkMessenger 121
659 — 88 StevenWorthington97BrianMullan 104 RobertWilson 115 JohnMurray

663 — 13 AlecBeaney 35 AndrewClague 69 LouisHumphries 165 AlanLittler

724 — 98 PaulDalton 107 FrancisDay 122 DerekHughes 125 LiamBrowne

741 — 59 SteveDoxey 90 PhilipGarside 112 BrianMcCourbey 131 ChrisLomax

747 — 33 MichaelFlatley 50 PeterWood 132 PatByme 150 JamesO'Connor 171
777 — 103 BillFox 111 FrankCordingley 123 EltonDavies 136 TimothyRainey 151
779 — 91 ChrisDawson 119 SeanCordell 129 JonathanSacks 130 DaveShaw

782 — 71 DominicPartidge92 GrahamMarsland137 TimEdwards 148 RobertTaylor

826 — 78 JamesCorrigan 118 NigelSedman 145 SteveBunyan 155 SteveWebb

961 — 89 PaulConnolly 152 ShaneWolstencroft172JackCamey 180 MarkWallwork 181 ChrisJones

Manchester Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Salford Metropolitan Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac

V60 8 Vale Royal Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Mantriathlon

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers Ac

West Cheshire Athletic Club
Swinton Running Club

9 AlexYoung
25 Tom McGaff
44 DarrenMoran
58 MattBigley
52 AdrianNutter

53:45
53:50
53:53
54:26
54:34
54:36
54:43
54:52
54:56
55:04
55:05
55:08
55:13
55:27
55:37
55:38
55:59
56:15
57:06
5711
1:00:30
1:02:04
1:02:29
1:06:23

11 ChrisLeigh

42 StuartParrott
56 JamesWilliams
62 JohnMooney
53 LenBest
Marcus Gregory 70 Rick Smith

60 DavidLivingstone61 MarkNorton

51 DanielAnsell
67 PaulBarrett

75 MarkEvans
79 PaulCalderbank
87 RobHarper

80 PeterJohnson 81 SteveTate
128 MatthewWade 158 Michael Symons

106 Mike Cooper

110 MichaelHibbert 173 Michael Cunningham

117 lanSmaliwood

109 DominicScott 114 David Southem

Richard Thomas 142 ChrisHolden

116 PaulSchofield 139 lanJones

169 DaveHough
134 PhilJacques

212 TonyThackery
138 PaulKenny

157 PaulRutherford 192 JohnPickup

MarkHadfield 211 BobHorrocks
JohnBattersby 153 ChrisBratt

133 DavidHudson 177 Tommy Daniels

156 SteveMatkin
164 GedCamey

Senior Men - Junior — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

Alex Young
Alec Beaney
Tom Grundy
Liam Bartlett
Louis Humphries
DominicPartridge
Stephen Cocker
Dominic Scott
Andrew Hartshorne
Lee Whitley

Alan Littler

S22 OONOUTRWN -~

- O

1 West Cheshire Athletic Club
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http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Cat/Pos

Club

Trafford Athletic Club

West Cheshire Athletic Club
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
West Cheshire Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Altrincham & District Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
West Cheshire Athletic Club

Time

37:17
38:10
39:37
40:04
42:15
42:20
43:47
44:11
47:18
48:43
49:07

Senior Men - Junior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 2 Alec Beaney

5 Louis Humphries 11 Alan Littler

graham@race-results.co.uk S’g{,’ﬁ

178 AnthonyWard
166 TomSnaith
187 AndrewEvans



Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Boggart Hole Clough on Sunday 16th November 2008
Senior Men (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 Malcolm Fowler V45 1
2 PhilNichol V40 1
3 Rob Downs V40 2
4 TimTaylor V45 2
5  Tom McGaff V50 1
6  Richard Byers V40 3
7  Gary Matthews V45 3
8  Des Gibbons V40 4
9  Andrew Clague V40 5
10 Kevin Garner V40 6
11 Dave Garner V40 7
12 TimJohns V40 8
13 Nick Burke V40 9
14  Stuart Parrott V45 4
15 David Safranauskas V40 10
16 lanWhite V45 5
17  Vinny Booth V45 6
18 Peter Wood V50 2
19 Len Best V55 1
20 Dave Rudd V45 7
21 Steven Robinson V45 8
22 Steve Doxey V45 9
23 John Mooney V4510
24 Maurice Collins V45 11
25 JimCrehan V50 3
26  Rick Smith V55 2
27 RayEagle V50 4
28 Mark Evans V4512
29 PaulMannion V40 11
30 Steve Dempsey V4513
31 PaulCalderbank V45 14
32 PeterJohnson V4012
33 Steve Tate V45 15
34 Dave Keeling V45 16
35 Raph Murray V50 5
36 BilHeaton V4013
37 PhilipGarside V55 3
38 Graham Marsland V40 14
39 David Ainsworth V4517
40 Paul Knowles V4518
41 Duncan Drasdo V40 15
42 PaulDalton V40 16
43 Dave Telford V6o 1
44 Gary Willcock V4519
45 EddieGiligan V45 20
46 BillFox V50 6
47 RobertWilson V40 17
48 Barry Blyth V60 2
49  Mike Cooper V45 21
50 Francis Day V55 4
51  PhilipHolmes V50 7
52 Michael Hibbert V40 18
53 Frank Cordingley V45 22
54 David Southern V50 8
55 John Murray V40 19
56 Paul Schofield V40 20
57 lan Smallwood V45 23
58 NigelSedman V40 21
59 Sean Cordell V40 22
60 Mark Messenger V40 23
61 Richard Thomas V45 24
62 Derek Hughes V45 25
63 Jeff Norman V6o 3
64 Denis Wharton V50 9
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Club

Wilmslow Running Club
Altrincham & District Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
West Cheshire Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Mantriathlon

Altrincham & District Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club

St Helens Sutton Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Middleton Harriers Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Altrincham & District Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Swinton Running Club
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
St Helens Sutton Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Trafford Athletic Club
Wilmslow Running Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
St Helens Sutton Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac
Trafford Athletic Club
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Wilmslow Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
Trafford Athletic Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham & District Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Mantriathlon

Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Wilmslow Running Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Altrincham & District Ac
Mantriathlon

Mantriathlon

Wilmslow Running Club
Belle Vue Racers

Salford Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham & District Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac

Time
36:49
38:44
38:53
39:.02
39:22
39:28
40:14
40:19
40:27
40:29
40:35
40:41
40:45
40:48
40:53
40:55
40:57
41:03
41:26
41:34
41:36
41:54
42:06
42:08
42:14
42:19
42:43
42:45
42:46
42:47
42:56
42:59
43:01
43:03
43:05
43:08
43:27
43:34
43:35
43:37
43:41
43:43
43:45
43:46
43:48
43:52
43:54
43:56
43:59
44:01
44:10
44:15
44:18
44:23
44:25
44:28
44:33
44:38
44:40
44:41
44:47
44:49
45:07
45:19

Dave Carrington
Dave Shaw
Chris Lomax
Pat Byme

Phil Jacques
GavinMendham
Timothy Rainey
Tim Edwards
Paul Kenny

lan Haybumn
Sean Walsh
Mike Jones
Andrew Cole
Robert Taylor
John Battersby
Chris Bratt

Gary Coxson
Steve Matkin
Paul Rutherford
Michael Symons
Steve Symons
Jerry Smith
RobinBeaumont
Ged Carney
Tom Snaith
Geoff Gilbert
FechinMcCormick
Dave Hough
Jack Carney

Michael Cunningham

Mark Wheelton
$John Purdy
$Darren Riley
ColinRathbone
TommyDaniels
Anthony Ward
Mark Wallwork
Chris Jones
lanWelsh
Andy Chalmers
Andrew Evans
Roland Bowness

Stefan Schumacher

Dave Wood
JohnPickup
MarkHulme
Howard Bamber
Paddy Farrelly
Steve McCall
John Davies
AlanRomagnolo
David Shoesmith
Barry Guy

Tony Houghton
ColinTimpson
Neil Atherton
JamesLambe
David Okopochini
Steve Ingham
Chris Johnson
JonParamor
Kevin Egerton
Bob Horrocks
Tony Thackery

V5010
V40 24
V40 25
V45 26
V40 26
V55 5
V40 27
V40 28
V45 27
V40 29
V40 30
V50 11
V40 31
V55 6
V50 12
V40 32
V50 13
V45 28
V4033
V40 34
V40 35
V50 14
V40 36
V45 29
V40 37
V55 7
V55 8
V55 9
V50 15
V6o 4
V45 30
V40 38
V40 39
V60 5
V60 6
V45 31
V45 32
V40 40
V45 33
V45 34
V45 35
V60 7
V50 16
V45 36
V45 37
V5017
V5018
V50 19
V45 38
V6o 8
V40 41
V5510
V55 11
V45 39
V6o 9
V45 40
V45 41
V4042
V50 20
V60 10
V5512
V5513
V60 11
V60 12

Altrincham & District Ac
Salford Harriers

Swinton Running Club
Middleton Harriers Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Wilmslow Running Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
St Helens Sutton Ac
Mantriathlon

Altrincham & District Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Trafford Athletic Club

Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers

Wilmslow Running Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
West Cheshire Athletic Club
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Vale Royal Ac

Salford Harriers

Stockport Harriers & Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Mantriathlon

Mantriathlon

Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Salford Metropolitan Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Manchester Harriers & Ac
Vale Royal Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Belle Vue Racers

Middleton Harriers Ac

West Cheshire Athletic Club

graham@race-results.co.uk S’g{,’ﬁ

45:22
45:29
45:44
45:50
46:06
46:14
46:18
46:19
46:21
46:39
47:00
47:02
47:24
47:32
48:12
48:34
48:35
48:40
48:41
48:42
48:45
48:46
49:03
49:06
49:09
49:25
49:26
49:33
50:10
50:11
50:13
50:25
50:32
50:34
50:39
50:40
50:43
51:24
51:37
51:39
52:34
53:21
53:30
53:45
53:50
53:53
54:26
54:34
54:36
54:43
54:52
54:56
55:05
55:13
55:27
55:37
55:38
55:59
56:15
57:06
57:11
1:00:30
1:02:04
1:02:29



Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wilmslow Running Club 23 — 1 Malcolm Fowler 3 Rob Downs 5 Tom McGaff 14 Stuart Parrott

2 Altrincham & District Ac 43 — 2 PhilNichol 8 Des Gibbons 13 Nick Burke 20 Dave Rudd

3 Trafford Athletic Club 66 — 6 Richard Byers 15 David Safranauskas17Vinny Booth 28 Mark Evans

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 96 — 7 Gary Matthews 21 Steven Robinson 26 Rick Smith 42 PaulDalton

5 St Helens Sutton Ac 97 — 16 lanWhite 24 Maurice Collins 25 Jim Crehan 32 Peter Johnson

6 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 110 — 4 Tim Taylor 23 John Mooney 35 Raph Murray 48 Barry Blyth

7 Stockport Harriers & Ac 139 — 10 Kevin Garner 19 Len Best 38 Graham Marsland 72 Tim Edwards

8 Wilmslow Running Club ‘B’ 142 —27 RayEagle 30 Steve Dempsey 36 BillHeaton 49 Mike Cooper

9 Mantriathlon 170 — 12 TimJohns 47 RobertWilson 55 John Murray 56 Paul Schofield

10 Altrincham & District Ac ‘B’ 176 — 39 David Ainsworth 40 Paul Knowles 43 Dave Telford 54 David Southern
11 Manchester Ymca Harriers 184 — 11 Dave Garner 44 Gary Willcock 45 EddieGilligan 84 Michael Symons
12 Trafford Athletic Club ‘B’ 191 —29 PaulMannion 34 Dave Keeling 41 Duncan Drasdo 87 RobinBeaumont
13 Sale Harriers Manchester 201 — 31 PaulCalderbank 46 BillFox 53 Frank Cordingley 71 TimothyRainey
14 Swinton Running Club 209 — 22 Steve Doxey 37 PhilipGarside 67 Chris Lomax 83 Paul Rutherford
15 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 254 — 50 Francis Day 62 Derek Hughes 69 Phil Jacques 73 Paul Kenny

16 Manchester Harriers & Ac 303 — 51 PhilipHolmes 52 MichaelHibbert 94 Michael Cunningham106Dave Wood

17 Salford Harriers 326 —59 Sean Cordell 66 Dave Shaw 97 TommyDaniels 104 Roland Bowness
18 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 330 —60 Mark Messenger 61 Richard Thomas 95 MarkWheelton 114 David Shoesmith
19 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 336 — 79 John Battersby 80 Chris Bratt 86 Jerry Smith 91 FechinMcCormick
20 Belle Vue Racers 350 — 58 NigelSedman 88 Ged Camey 89 Tom Snaith 115 Barry Guy

21 Salford Metropolitan Ac 395 —93 Jack Camey 99 Mark Wallwork 100 Chris Jones 103 Andrew Evans
22 Manchester Ymca Harriers ‘B’ 447 —85 Steve Symons 118 Neil Atherton 121 Stevelngham 123 JonParamor
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